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Planned Funding Requests, Next 5 Years (FY2017 –
FY2022)

City County Year Total

FY 2017 $33,061,250 $27,848,000 $60,909,250 

FY 2018 $9,862,000 $9,862,000 

FY 2019 $1,380,000 $9,934,000 $11,314,000 

FY 2020 $1,865,000 *$13,910,500 $15,775,500 

FY 2021 $2,035,000 *$13,910,500 $15,945,500 

5 Year Totals $     38,341,250 $     75,465,000 $ 113,806,250

*5-Year Capital Improvement Plan Total less FY17-FY19 
amounts



FY 2017 Projects By Priority Rating
Priority Estimated Cost

Asheville City Schools 2017 Requests
Critical ACS AHS Roof & Renovations $25,266,250
Critical ACS Jones Roof Replacement $2,145,000
Critical ACS Montford School Critical Priority $1,634,000
High ACS Montford School High Priority $4,016,000

$ 33,061,250
Buncombe County Schools 2017 Requests

1 BCS Community High School Seed Funding $2,000,000
2 BCS Community High School $10,000,000
3 BCS Owen High School: ADA Compliance $580,000
4 BCS Avery's Creek ES: Chiller $160,000
5 BCS Valley Springs MS: Roofing $1,018,000
6 BCS WD Williams ES: Roofing $780,000
7 BCS CA Erwin HS: Repaving $200,000
8 BCS AC Reynolds HS: Re-roofing $588,275
9 BCS Avery's Creek ES:  Cafeteria & Canopy $1,000,000
10 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Main Switchgear $210,000
11 BCS C.D. Owens HS: Track Replacement $725,000
12 BCS 6 Trad. High Schools: Site Improvements $800,000
13 BCS T.C. Roberson HS: Turf Replace $660,000
14 BCS N. Buncombe MS:  Car & Bus Drives, Canopy $1,000,000
15 BCS Enka MS:  Metal retrofit roof $1,236,000

Priority Estimated Cost

16 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Roofing, coating sys. $722,000
17 BCS N. Buncombe MS: Replace roof $452,000
18 BCS T.C. Roberson HS: Food Lab Renov. $840,000
19 BCS AC Reynolds HS: Food Lab Renov. $500,000
20 BCS Weaverville & Black Mtn. ES: Fire Alarms $235,000
21 BCS Cane Creek MS: Metal over shingles $2,100,000
22 BCS Haw Creek ES:  2 Repave $125,000
23 BCS N. Buncombe HS:  6 Repave $225,000
24 BCS Enka HS:  2 Repave $150,000
25 BCS Candler ES: Enclose Walkway $145,000
26 BCS Black Mtn Primary: Enclose Walkway $130,000
27 BCS AC Reynolds HS: Enclose Walkway $111,725
28 BCS Weaverville Primary: Enclose Walkway $120,000
29 BCS Johnston ES: Energy Management System $210,000
30 BCS Enka MS: Moderate Renov. & Improv. $150,000
31 BCS Enka HS: Gym Bleachers $190,000
32 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Boiler $260,000
33 BCS Enka HS:  Window and door replacements $225,000

$ 27,848,000
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Possible Funding Solutions

• Scenarios created to view funding possibilities

• 5 years are shown, but FY 2017 projects were 
primary focus

• Future year project estimates are used to help 
visualize impact on fund balance



Scenario 1: All 5-Year Requests Funded

New Debt Service $6.37 M $7.25 M $8.50 M $9.74 M $9.62 M

Est. Available Fund Balance $14.33 M $9.39 M $4.80 M $0.21 M -$4.33 M -$6.84 M

Total Capital Needs $60.91 M $9.86 M $58.96 M $15.78 M $15.95 M $1.24 M
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Scenario 2: Only Highest Priorities in 17, Others Delayed 1 
Year

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2017 ACS AHS Roof & Renovations $25,266,250 

ACS Jones Roof Replacement $2,145,000 

ACS Montford School Critical Priority $1,634,000 

BCS Community High School Seed Funding $2,000,000 

BCS Community High School $10,000,000 

2018 ACS Montford School High Priority $4,016,000 

FY2018 Buncombe County Schools Projects $15,848,000 

2019 FY2019 Buncombe County Schools Projects $9,862,000 

2020 FY2020 Asheville City Schools Projects $1,380,000 

FY2020 Buncombe County Schools Projects $9,934,000 

2021 FY2021 Asheville City Schools Projects $1,865,000 

FY2021 Buncombe County Schools Projects $13,910,500 

2022 FY2022 Asheville City Schools Projects $2,035,000 

FY2022 Buncombe County Schools Projects $13,910,500 

$ 41,045,250 $ 19,864,000 $  9,862,000 $ 11,314,000 $ 15,775,500 $ 15,945,500 



Scenario 2: Only Highest Priorities in 17, Others Delayed 1 
Year

New Debt Service $5.48 M $6.25 M $7.12 M $8.38 M $9.62 M

Est. Available Fund Balance $14.33 M $10.28 M $6.68 M $3.48 M $0.30 M -$2.21 M

Total Capital Needs $41.05 M $19.86 M $9.86 M $11.31 M $15.78 M $15.95 M
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Scenario 3: Also, No Projects Under $300K
Priority Estimated Cost

2017 4 BCS Avery's Creek ES: Chiller $ 160,000 
7 BCS CA Erwin HS: Repaving $ 200,000 
10 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Main Switchgear $ 210,000 
20 BCS Weaverville & Black Mtn. ES: Fire Alarms $ 235,000 
22 BCS Haw Creek ES:  2 Repave $ 125,000 
23 BCS N. Buncombe HS:  6 Repave $ 225,000 
24 BCS Enka HS:  2 Repave $ 150,000 
25 BCS Candler ES: Enclose Walkway $ 145,000 
26 BCS Black Mtn Primary: Enclose Walkway $ 130,000 
27 BCS AC Reynolds HS: Enclose Walkway $ 111,725 
28 BCS Weaverville Primary: Enclose Walkway $ 120,000 
29 BCS Johnston ES: Energy Management System $ 210,000 
30 BCS Enka MS: Moderate Renov. & Improv. $ 150,000 
31 BCS Enka HS: Gym Bleachers $ 190,000 
32 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Boiler $ 260,000 
33 BCS Enka HS:  Window and door replacements $ 225,000 

2018 34 BCS Emma ES: Fire Alarm $ 140,000 
35 BCS Black Mtn Primary:  3 of 4 Roof $ 95,000 
37 BCS Weaverville PS:  3 of 5 Re-roof $ 254,000 
39 BCS N. Buncombe HS: Chiller $ 260,000 
41 BCS N. Buncombe HS:  3 of 5 Re-roof $  200,000 
48 BCS Black Mtn PS: Fire Alarm $  140,000 

2019 50 BCS Glen Adren ES: Fire Alarm $ 130,000 
53 BCS Glen Adren ES: Two roofs $ 214,000 
58 BCS Candler ES: 3 of 5 Re-roof $ 180,000 
64 BCS Admin. Services Bld: Generator $ 125,000 

$  4,584,725 

Total Projects Under 
$300K
$     4,584,725 



Scenario 3: Also, No Projects Under $300K

New Debt Service $5.23 M $5.90 M $6.73 M $7.99 M $9.24 M

Est. Available Fund Balance $14.33 M $10.54 M $7.29 M $4.48 M $1.69 M -$0.43 M

Total Capital Needs $41.05 M $17.02 M $8.77 M $10.67 M $15.78 M $15.95 M
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Scenario 4: Also, No Projects Under $500K

Priority Estimated Cost
2017 17 BCS N. Buncombe MS: Replace roof $452,000
2018 36 BCS AC Reynolds HS: Re-roof $425,000

38 BCS Leicester ES:  3 of 4 Re-roof $450,000
45 BCS CA Erwin HS:  4 of 6 Repave $300,000
49 BCS CD Owen HS:  2 Repave $400,000

2019 51 BCS T.C. Roberson HS: Re-roofing $435,000
57 BCS CA Erwin HS:  5 Repace $300,000
63 BCS CD Owen HS:  3 Repave $400,000

ACS Preschool Renovate toilet rooms $360,000
$     3,522,000 

Total Projects Under $300K

$     4,584,725 

Total Projects Over $300K & Under 
$500K

$     3,522,000

Total Projects Under $500K
$     8,106,725



Scenario 4: Also, No Projects Under $500K

New Debt Service $5.18 M $5.72 M $6.41 M $7.69 M $8.94 M

Est. Available Fund Balance $14.33 M $10.58 M $7.51 M $5.01 M $2.53 M $0.70 M

Total Capital Needs $41.05 M $16.57 M $7.20 M $9.17 M $15.78 M $15.95 M
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Scenario Comparison
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